Onits
W
7

M
Bork_

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN lvanvu

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

AUGUST 15, 1994
PRESIDENT'S BOARD ROOM
5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

MINUTES
TREASURER'S REPORT:
Bid: Backhoe

B
Lol N e
|




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
AUGUST 15, 1994

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

ATTENDING: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Dr. Thad Scholes and
Donna Brizee

College Administration: Gerald Meyerhoeffer, President

John M. Mason, Secretary/Treasurer

Dr. Jerry Beck, Vice President of Instruction

Dr. Joan Edwards, Vice President of Planning,
Research and Development

Dr. Orval Bradley, Vocational Dean

Dr. Ken Campbell, Institutional Researcher

Dick Sterling, pPhysical Plant Director

Ron Shopbell, Director of Continuing Education

Annette Jenkins, Public Information Director

SEfi:E' nrac AT Staffe __ Ken Rinahan

.- - -— _
—

¥

Visitors: Bob House

s mmm——— . AR RE @ o A P S g S S —— ‘PM'%@!'L !

TREASURER'S REPORT: Acceptance of the Treasurer's report
was approved on MOTION by Dr. Thad Scholes. Affirmative
vote was unanimous.

BIDS:

1. The Board accepted the backhoe bid of Scott Machinery

Company of Jerome, Idaho in the amount of $25,225.
Funding for this project is from the General Fund

Maintenance Department Fy 95 budget.

2. The Board approved a financing resolution from First
Security Bank for a five year payment plan for the new
lighting system in the Fine Arts Building on MOTION by Dr.

i A f — = -




CSI Trustees

August 15, 1994
Page 2

g

PRESIDENT'S REPORT:

1. The President advised the Board that the City of Twin
Falls was preparing a package of tax increment financing for
Seastromns.

Vel lase sroemadarad mwairil! ~aki em. thad  missa Dawlrin~r Thasn

3. The Board discussed the Fy 95 budget at length. Bob
House expressed concern over continuing increases in
property taxes.

The Board certified our property tax levy of $3,476,300
and approved the Fy 95 budget on MOTION by Donna Brizee.
Affirmative vote was unanimous.

‘ 4., The President advised the Board that the College of
i Southern Idaho Bookstore showed a profit of over $150,000 in
§ Fy 94 versus the $15,000 loss in Fy 93. The Board commended
b Assistant Dean of Finance Jeff Harmon who is supervising the

Bookstore.
The Board directed that a note be written to Jeff

Harmon and the Bookstore staff thanking them for their
efforts.

5. Dr. Neil Cross, Associate Dean of Vocational Education,
was recognized as Vocational Educator of the Year at the
1994 Vocational Summer Conference.

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 6:20 p.m.

APPROVED Septemﬁsi)%iz%(f:4
fo 1130




™

| coLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN
IDAHO

August 15, 1994

To: President Meyerhoeffer and the College of Southern
Idaho Board of Trugtees

From: Mike Mason 42?2%2222;%%A////’

Re: Backhoe Bid

1 “ge_angeicte

Based upon a review of the bid by Dick Sterling, I
WISl Pgﬂ%“‘m of Coatt Moohdrcoanyr 1? —an s

- 3.

in The amount of $25,225.00.

Funding for this purchase is from the General Fund
Maintenance department budget.

h
P.0. BOX 1238 315 Falls Avenue Twin Falis, idaho 83303-1238 Phone 733-9554 or FAX 736-3014



RESOLUTION OF COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO

-~ NO.

Ly s AOBTIOTRC GAITCDTAN M_EUIEM_— T —

FINANCE AGREEMENT DATED AUGUDI 1D ] y bo2ts
OF COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO . STATE OF IDAHO, FOR THE PURPOSE

LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM

4 £ %rrb\.,q:,ig g F‘PFH RY THE INSUER .
¥ e

OF FINANCING THE ACQUISITION OF

ANUCKEA T IIT00 O —rr

- E0) MR TG AITTHORIZING ENTERING INTO SAID EQUIPMENT FINANCE
PROVIDING TERMS FOR THE

(cswmETR T AN DT A e DOCITTMENTS:

SECURI[Y OF | HE HULDEIN UL OAHY LAV AL ATeaa Tame e s mm s mm mm= s

e REMEDIES OF THE HOLDER OF SAID AGREEMENT, AND OTHERWISE APPROVING

SUCH ACTIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR DUE ENTERING INTO, EXECUTION

AND LAWFUL ISSUANCE OF SAID AGREEMENT.

" e (e —
Issuer * herein) desires to acquire for the essential purposes of the Issuer’s lawful

overnmental functions certain Equipment hereinafter described, and the Governing Body of the

_————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————  ———
' e . =

IDIULL EIGO WFWlhed TALAIiRe wwasas ew o= o

as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, the Issuer is authorized pursuant to the provisions of Section  _

Py VRN C eadotm Wmmnta as b

g



e i T . e 2 6315 4 1A A NI S SO

I

as provided herein, and

procedure if any, under applicable law to arrange for the acquisition of such Equipment and the
Issuer itself has selected said Equipment and the vendor thereof and is prepared to acquire the
same pursuant to the terms hereof; and

WHEREAS, upon fulfillment of all conditions hereof, the Issuer proposes to enter
into an Equipment Finance Agreement with First Security Bank of Idaho, N.A., or its assignee.

Under said Equipment Finance Agreement, the Issuer will finance all or part of the Equipment

by the Governing Body of the Issuer;

T A L. Vo b o mmmanad il dln manniadiine af s Taviawsnat aad tha

by the BOARD OF TRUSTEES , as the Governing Body of the

Issuer, there being no other or further governing body or governmental entity of any kind

reguired under law to provide approval thereof; and

, STATE OF IDAHO, THROUGH ITS GOVERNING BODY, THAT:

Section 1. Egquipment Authorized. The acquisition and financing of the

Agreement), including accessions and other appurtenances which may be used in connection

therewith.




Section 2. Agreement Authorized. For the purposes of financing and paying all
or part of the costs of the acquisition of the Equipment and all costs incidental thereto including

~— costs of financing, the Issuer hereby authorizes the entering into and the execution of the

shad Taninmant Tinance Aorasamant dated as o

payment on an installment basis, subject to annual appropriations of said payment by the

- JEEES I Tt L Ll T ey oy Sv ARt Avmanca far tha narassaru

paid from year to year as more fully provided in the Bquipment Finance Agreement.

Section 3. Agreement as Eligible Investment. It is hereby declared to be the

intent of this Resolution that the Agreement issued under authority hereof shall be a municipal

) s 3= . P LV S WL ¥ T

fc 4'—= 'E -

= AU U] GORAIOUVIID; W WIE WA ey Wwiasiemsangy s gow s oomoos oo - . ’
AT S i ———— NEppvcsv— e
s—“ﬁﬁ-- i

""""" i o O inublie aregrizatinas, sperifed by stapites of the State

Fu

Seption 4 . Tax Fxgipotions, Tt is herebv declared to be the intent of this

Resolution that the Agreement issued under authority hereof and the interest income therefrom,

is a municipal obligation which shall be exempt from all taxes imposed by the State of Idaho or

g Tt kAl dntaag thapagf_and chall e premot fron Eederalipcore taxation under the -

- "N 1. flm':‘i‘_ . 1 rf,giiiﬁ Féte m HIA AN




Section 5. Binding Covenants. All covenants, stipulations, obligations and

S—

- AW WANIAE VALWA W T s meileas W W WWWSTIWR v — v m e eegeee s et v oo - ——————--— - - - o ei— o oo o
- -

i - . R g-._-lg. M PRI PPN SUNE SN -1 . tao —_————aaa mam A et Ve aa
= ]
,%, ;

conferred and duties and liabilities imposed upon the Issuer by all of such documents shall be

exercised or performed by the with the attest or

| T S

regulations would require action by the entire Governing Body or other officers. No obligation
or covenant of the Issuer contained in any of such documents shall be deemed an obligation or

covenant of any officer, agent or employee of the Issuer in his or her individual capacity and

B T T T R AR Tamriae inmsine Ar avanibios

. 1
1

the Agreement shall be personally lable on the Agreement or subject to accountability by reason

of the issuance thereof.

\ ,’
| ?

-, . qi-____r_%.-.“g‘,u:h. VYoo sena nisme nemn e eniawa -f Lbp ~aa-lafnme af thia

- . H S —

Resolution, the Agreement, or other documents executed in connection therewith, shall for any

reason be held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal or invalid, such illegality or
invalidity shall not affect any of the other provisions of this Resolution or of any such documents
and this Resolution and all such documents shall be construed and enforced as if such illegal or

invalid provision or provisions had not been contained therein.

Section 7__Condjripns Precadent. All acts and condifions relating to the passage

of this Resolution, necessary to provide authority for execution of the Agreement and other
documents necessary in connection therewith, required by the Constitution or the Act or other

laws of the State of Idaho, have happened or do exist sufficient to comply with law,



. Q_(y_;ojnn ] D&;Mg PO B P ... S . [T . m s .
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO _the BORROWER and all other

: A —— =
- - - = _\—-_l_

) L‘Iﬁi Jﬂfi‘*—’?l, B TR nj.uv'ywa U1 Ui IoduLd @iV UVIVUY QUUIVLIZGA

N

and instructed to do all acts and things required of them by this Resolution, the Agreement and
other documents executed in connection therewith, for the full punctual and complete
performance of all of the ierms, covenants and agreements contained therein and constituting

obligations of the Issuer. In the event the _ COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

¢

the _ BORROWER , or any other officer of the Issuer shall be replaced

ereafter by elerbnn recionatinn remmml_nr Afthomsira Ar im tha avaet n dnrdmmabad 8o 1o

m Eiﬂ'?{_ i!ict_] E}ﬁ t_the dulv alected an

case may be, shall be entitled to act, including in the execution of Bonds and other documents,

and such act or signature shall be fully effective and binding on the Issuer.

SertionQ  Toterneatation  Thig ]

Wfs’iﬂf for the arayisifing Zg_ @ ““‘;'_‘E&Lﬂths Troringesss apd 2 1oftmeeancs —0—1]

other obligations of the Issuer herein contained or referred to. Liberal construction of all thereof
shall be observed for the assurance and protection of the holder of the Agreement, and any

gFrhimrtasnt winar srmrohamain chall natiouolidat dbio ool rin —adsle ottt ord pyap—r
(il A - ]

in furtherance hereof may be executed in substantial compliance herewith,



, TR T T

Section 10. Publication. If publication of thic Racalnting ic raguirad indas s

i
i VEness hereof the Issuer will cause the same

to be published as so required.

~ Section 11. The Issuer determines that it is a governmental unit with general

B DO e U 5 ¥
L e b e e

L i
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO  and the Issuer will not authorize issuance of obligations of

the Issuer (including all "subordinate entities” of the Issuer within the meaning of Section

265(0)(3) of the Code), exceeding a total amount of $5.000,000.00 during the 1994 calendar

year, and the Issuer hereby designates the Issuer’s obligations under the Agreement as "qilaljﬁed
tax-exempt obligations" under Section 265(b)(3) of the Code.

Section 12. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect

oo r //;/

R, I ceete J\P/M/ ,

Its: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

ATTEST;

By: %%/

o

V/ 2 el . 2, fe opel
_— Fe.. o B e ., 2 i S

/ R OK K K N oW MoK M KX Kk KK

TOTAL P. 337



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
- COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

APPROVED

4 m i

BOK CiJLAIRKMN

ATTEST:
| HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED AS THE BUDGET APPROVED
BY THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON

AUGUST 15,1994
% %/ |
/HN M. MASON, SECRETARY / TREASURER




I CLTETE ﬂf"ﬁf Y ) Jﬂm]wﬂ B N

GENERAL FUND BUDGET NARRATIVE PAGE 1
JULY 1, 1994 -~ JUNE 30, 1995
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

REVENUES

bl rr:n St VIR - TS

!IIl!lOn and Fees are projecte O lncrease over last year's

budqeted figure by $128,700 for academic and vocatlonal credlt

R W — - - A = :
‘nixJggéiggiﬁe;!!f5‘i!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
- PL.0VU pPEL CLTULL UL 940 pPEL DLluediel LUL a lLulld Liine dSLuucilice. !

2. COUNTY TUITION

gpi_d ﬁe_ﬂu-m:‘:rm_ann rrfimatrny_Connr.Mridson
=

3. STATE APPROPRIATION

The base State appropriation increased by $443,900. This
does not include the $80,000 technology appropriation which we

,E‘:ﬂ- @1’#{0‘-- e A e S T e I B M

4. COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES

Property taxes are estimated to increase by approximately
7.6% over our actual receipts from last year. We received more
than the orlglnal $2,909,600 budgeted last year due to

e A e B Y il S ot T o R B O L e b

|

F]

due to new construction and the increased valuation of property
rather than tax rate increases.

Revenue from the Inventory Tax Phaseout, which rises with
property taxes, is expected to increase by approximately $57,700.

5. INTEKEST REVENUE.
Due to a slight climb in interest rates and our fund

balance, we are anticipating interest earnings to increase by
$30,000.

N



GENERAL FUND BUDGET NARRATIVE PAGE 2
JULY 1, 1994 - JUNE 30, 1995

q"tftlﬂﬂ AT OOATIMITIITIAT TR TTA

6. OTHER REVENUE

We are proposing changing our current policy of depositing
rental revenues into the General Fund to a policy of depositing
them into the Plant Facility Fund. This will allow us to fund
some critical long term maintenance projects over the next five
years.

As a result of this change, Other Revenue will decrease by
approximately $107,400 to $23,500.

EXPENDITURES
1. SALARIES

Salaries were increased by approximately 5%. Some rank and
position adiustments were also made.

q DTMOR, _DIwnnrmo _
e
I!!!!!-_ e

3. PERSONNEL COSTS

a. The Administration personnel costs reflect the salary
qszj;\ﬁq_fhiih A Nne_va I;Il_oay&nf ahsepre Nf the Everutive Vieca
k et e

P —

b. The Human Resource department was partially funded by

T}‘-}-En IJT in in ﬁc Trn v QR +haoasyy ara f111lxz Fiaindald hyr +ha

General Fund.

c. The Library personnel costs were reduced by shifting the
salary of the Audio Visual Technician to Academic Instruction.

d. Student Services personnel costs were increased by the
General Fund fully funding of a former Title IIT Center for New
Directions instructor, the addition of two part time outreach




Fo [t ot e . . . e L - BLE 15311 G40 B0 A MOSSAD 0 e R —— "

GENERATI. EIIND RITNART MADDATMTUR nAom o

e T e = et - — —— -
- eteemvareaa - a ATy

JULY 1, 1994 - JUNE 30, 1995
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

e. The Museum has been moved to Fund 91 to operate in
anticipation of the opening of the planetarium. The General fund
will transfer $235,000 to Fund 91 in Fy 95 to cover operational
costs. The increase in personnel costs is due to the hiring of a
planetarium director in March of 1995.

f. The Continuing Education personnel cost increases are
the result of higher pay for part time teachers and the
transferring of an electronic technician from the Maintenance
department to Continuing Education.

g. The increases in personnel costs in the Computer Center,
Resource Development, Printing & Graphics and Physical Plant are
the regult.nf raises.qaiven to eyistinag emnlnvees.. . .
s """""""""""""ﬁ?i:;!!!!:::iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiﬁi::::::
- T ILe 1II€ ACAUCIC LllIDCLUCLCliuUll polLouilliel TUSLS LeiiScC Uhe - e
hiring of three new instructors, rank adjustments and regular
raises.

1= The Ungational _Tnstrictian personnel cost increases

- ‘s x = T ¥ '_‘ /]
T e v = ]
k and regular raises. '

ATIFITVNA MTATAN TITFTITIAT AT A

AAVA Y W Al ANMA AT wes  WEAT  d Wk e W T meaT  Aa et

Administration - Election Expense 10,000
Library Capital Outlay - Books/Periodicals 10,000

A =1

LRt

-Printing and Graphics - Equipment/Operating Expenses T0, 800
Utilities - Addition of New Dorm and Center for New
Directions 27,700
Fish Hatchery Transfer - One Time Adjustment 15,000
3, St T M Y ey (5@ 7L Oviee e : ;
= ——ﬁxﬁﬁz_j

— T —— T T e — — - - - i St St

Interpreters - Increase Due to Demana” 10;000
. Child care Cepter - Increase Due to Frinage Benefits 7.500 _ -
-
o PP
$242,200



—_—

CENE S o i

L= s —-_—
: BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
. . FY94 FY95 INCREASE
K__INUE v
khkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkk
T N & e ——————— 1 S 48 5 0 0 R e —
MITTMTAAT  AATIATM? AAAN AR~ mrrA AaAAs — - -
STATE APPROPRIATION ACA 4,450,400 4,894,300 9.97%
LIQUOR FUND REVENUE 150,000 150,000 0.00%
STATE APPROPRIATION VOC - 1 2,644,800 2,930,700 110.81%
VO-ED PHYSIGAL PLANT 265.000 27Q,300 __ _____Z.00%
! - i i E P :' z - 3 p———————————————————
TORT TAX ' 85,200 80,900 -5.05%
INVENTORY TAX PHASEOQOUT 330,000 387,700 17.48%
GYMNAGTIM & GROIINDS TEYVY N Y L =~ Wity £ -1 ¢ E - U -1, & S —

m‘ ‘I[ = ) [ = '-‘_&:’ l
i p—_—————4
_—_—_——————————————

TOTALS 13,796,200 14,890,000 7.93%




CQOLLEGE OF SOUTHERN TDAHO PAGE =
AT Y

¥

-

r

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
_ FY94 FY95 INCREASE
E INDITURES
kN _mhkhkhdhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhkhkkkhkkkhkkk
ADMINISTRATION 700,200 685,600 -2.09%
a 0 TR AT~ ~A~, AnA An Aas :
TRy nmen ——l” U foooo oo ~ce

L
[] 2 .

STUDENT SERVICES 738,400 871,300 18.00%
MUSEUM 199,600 235,600 18.04%
CONTINUING EDUCATION 386,000 -430,100 11.42%
COMPUTER CENTER 165,600 211,000 27.42%

(__Jﬁﬁﬂﬂ?CE4DE¥FLQB&ENT_________________}QagﬁQﬂ______;____lPE—SIUnggggfj“ R

— —ee—
PHYSICAL PLANT 2,153,300 2,247,000 4,.35%

e T e ———
ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION 4,643,700 5,120,300 10.26%
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION 2,718,900 2,937,200 8.03%

TOTALS 13,796,200 14,890,000 7.93%




T
CHATTROR

N Y el Al et NT &

_GENERAL
JuLy 1,

A ‘NISTRATION

NRT QNATTTPIITDAN TNAUN

Wi WWWALLLIINIY L UL

FUND BUDGET
1994 TO JUNE 30, 1995

v

I _kkkkdkrkkkkkkkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkkkk

PERSONNEL

FRINGE BENEFITS

SERVICES

SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTALS

HUMAN RESOURCES ”//
kkkkhkhkkhhkkhkkkkhkkkkhhkhkhkkk

PERSONNEL

fRINGE BENEFITS

N’

TR —

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FY94 FY95 INCREASE
461,800 436,600 -5.46%
122,400 119,800 -2.12%
82,300 94,000 14.22%
23,000 24,000 4.35%
10,700 11,200 4.67%
700,200 685,600 -2.09%
35,400 46,800 32.20%
11,500 15,200 32.17%

CAPITAL OUTLAY



W ada gy et T AW D AV Vg oo

-

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
b b/// FY94 FY95 INCREASE
L ARY
ki _Akkhkkkkkkhhhkhhkhkkhkkkhhhkhkhk
PERSONNEL 251,900 240,900 -4.37%
SF 'NEFITS R4 NNN 21 ANnn R _jo¢
, _ EBINGE. RENEF P VY —
h SLKVILLD 41,05UVUU 41,000 U.47/%
SUPPLIES 5,500 6,400 16.36%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 69,000 79,000 14.49%
TOTALS 431,900 429,300 -0.60%
e ——— e — T DWW = — = —
: T
STUDENT SERVICES L//
khkkkkkhkkkkkkkhhkkhkhkhkkhhkkkkkkhkk
.~ ‘EVENUE {39.000) (34.000) -12.82% —
e U 1y e cen  —
_m
SUPPLIES 40,300 44,200 9.68%
gt 4L A7 ' pgfoR [ —
""’“""""““‘“““""EE;'E:I """""""




T S T e e e
=

NOLY D CATTMIITDAT TRAITA . TN —
i=s'Y ) | — e
-\JU‘LJI L, 1774 1V JUNL OV, 1370 | -
BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
L M// FY94 FY95 INCREASE
M UM '
kkwhkkhhkkhhhhhkhkhkhhhkhkkkkhkkhk
PERSONNETL 133.000 154 .300 - 1A.N2%
FRINGE BENEFITS 40,600 47,300 16.50%
SERVICES 6,700 12,400 85.07%
SUPPLIES 13,300 14,100 6.02%
CAPITAL OUTILAY 6,000 7,500 25.00%
TOTALS 199,600 235,600 18.04%

* HAS BEEN MOVED TO FUND 91 TO OPERATE - THIS AMOUNT WILL BE TRANSFERRED

CONTINUING EDUCATION
khkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhhhhhhhhkhkhkhhhhkk

EVENUE (741,700) (816,000) 10.02%
?ERSONNEL . 610,600 652,000 6.78%
\W%RINGE BENEFITS 175,600 210,100 19.65%
SERVICES 108,100 117,300 8.51%
SUPPLIES 86,400 116,200 34.49%
EQUIPMENT 31,500 21,500 -31.75%
o §PRCIAT nDATe s, FVRENER 115 snn e B )V —— [ ————

TOTALS 386,000 430,100 11.42%




bt

LI\0 \J/ wiw N LISTTU

'GENERAL FUND BUDGE

—pre o« P N PR P Gy P - _

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
o % FY94 FY95 INCREASE
C  SUTER CENTER
k. hkkkkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkkkkkk
PERSONNEL 47,000 52,700 12.13%
FRINGE BENEFITS 15,000 16,700 11.33%
SERVICES 56,000 56,000 0.00%
SUPPLIES 18,000 18,000 0.00%
CAPITAL OUTIAY 29,600 29,600 0.00%
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK - ONE TIME 38,000
ST ——
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT .~
kdhddhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkihk
' (EVENUES (9,000) (11,000) 22.22%
\\V?ERSONNEL 129,000 145,000 12.40%
FRINGE BENEFITS 36,500 41,700 14.25%
SERVICES 12,000 13,600 13.33%
SUPPLIES 3,900 5,900 51.28%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,000 1,000 0.00%
TOTALS 173,400 196,200 13.15%

S




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 10
_GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1994 TO JUNE 30, 1995

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
_ : FY94 FY95 INCREASE
F NTING & GRAPHICS
R kkhkkhkdhhhhhhkhkhkhkkhkkkkkkhkk
r"“:ﬂiw"éﬁ‘ e sesTme - 1._"!11 l“r. - —————————) -
PERSONNEL 61,000 65,000 6.56%
FRINGE BENEFITS 19,800 21,200 7.07%
SERVICES 16,000 16,000 0.00%
SUPPLIES 48,700 52,000 6.78%
CAPITAL OUTLAY ' 0 7,500
TOTALS 40,000 47,500 18.75%
PHYSICAL PLANT v
h+thkkkhhkkhhkhkkhhkhhkhhhhhkkkhk
PERSONNEL 1,313,100 1,393,500 6.12%
‘\../
FRINGE BENEFITS 505,500 518,800 2.63%
SERVICES 15,300 42,500 177.78%
SUPPLIES 122,500 98,200 -19.84%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 80,600 42,000 -47.89%
OTHER EXPENDITURES 116,300 152,000 30.70%
= S e e ——————

TOTALS 2,153,300 2,247,000 4.35%




C
.G
J

I

*

i
i

OLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

ENERAL FUND BUDGET

ULY 1, 1994 TO JUNE 30, 1995

| BUDGET

L FY94
'"ITUTIONAL SUPPORT

Mok RRIRIRRA AR ARk kdkkkhkhhhkhhhhk
TELEPHONE 120,000
LEGAL & AUDIT 43,000
UTILITIES 321,700
INSURANCE 138,000

PAGE 11

BUDGET PERCENT
FY95 INCREASE
120,000 0.00%
43,000~ 0.00%
349,400/ 8.61%
130,000~ -5.80%

PLANT FACILITY TRANSFER 323,800 269,500+ -16.77%
OFFICE ON AGING TRANSFER 10,500 10,500 + 0.00%
TRANS IV TRANSFER | 1.500 - 1.500-________0.00%
AG ENDOWMENT TRANSFER 4,000 5,000 - 25.00%
WELLNESS PROGRAM TRANSFER 5,000 0 0.00%

. “ISH HATCHERY TRANSFER 0 15,0004

\MfLANNING INCENTIVE MONEY 25,000 [55:5657 40.00%
MARKETING , 25,000 25,000~ 0.00%
SMALL BUSINESS CENTER. _______________ 40.000 Je7.500 18 788
SR V. PV cvevuo
ADULT BASIC ED. GRANT MATCH 5,000 0 "0.00%
CHILD CARE CENTER ‘ 7,500 15,000t  100.00%
P T e — A 250 LIS P W ) S

TOTALS 1,391,300

1,409,900 1.34%

S



v — — = | Vo TR

~ , —_
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 12
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1994 TO JUNE 30, 1995
BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
L - FY94 FY95 INCREASE
A( EMIC INSTRUCTION
AKX whhkkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkkkddhhdx
REVENIIE (27,500) (65.000) 136.36%
T T | _—-.7 Hm ! < ‘a—{ . -~ -
FRINGE BENEFITS 970,800 1,070,600 10.28%
SERVICES 151,100 155,000 2.58%
SUPPLIES 106,000 144,600 36.42%
| —T T R !‘_'?s_*_‘_‘*-= ) AL/ T i, T T (ep—
VA ZTTIMT 7 MAAONRMTYTTMTI T O — AATTY l'ﬂ'l"l‘l‘ﬂl =N NnNnnN 5
' 1)
TOTALS 4,643,700 5,120,300 10.26%
V.  TIONAL INSTRUCTION
*["‘ tkkkkhkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkk
\\._/ //
mi‘ = . “3 it/ L
R I L | ——
- 4
SERVICES 146,000 148,900 1.99%
SUPPLIES 80,500 63,200 -21.49%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 102,900 5162{299j 58.31%
TOTALS 2,718,900 2,937,200 8.03%




AL AR TR AN 4 | WP NS IV NS WEIVIIVIIW W I W I Tl 1W e L

DISTRICT OR TAXING AUTHORITY: (s) COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO COUNTY: ) TWIN FALLS & JEROME

!
e 3= T R e A AL DI A T i e g e ey yy vy v e [ —
- Y iR ERhN

LI IR ol B S e B

— W J/{ ——————

Mailing address for/district: BOX 1238

City and Zip Code:_TWIN FAL1 S, TDAHO 83303-1238
LEASE PRINT)

08 733-9554 A

\ 9

Revised 4-19-94 Form L-2



e e e

A Use this resolution if you must advertise or mail
to comply with Truth in Taxation

o, Resolution for property tax budget increase over 5% or any levy increase.

Resolution of COLEEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

o —

Whereas proper public notice has been given and public hearing held pursuant to the
provisions of section § 63-2224 through and including § 63-2226, Idaho Code; and whereas the
taxing district's governing board has determined a need to increase its annual ad valorem
budget or levy.

Be it resolved that JHE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO requests an amount of ad
valorem tax revenues for its 1994 - 95 fiscal year annual budget that exceeds one hundred
five per cent (105%) of the amount of ad valorem tax revenues certified for its annual budget
in the previous year or increases the tax rate in excess of that certified in the previous
year.

erk/secretary
| /
LB |lee thig Resalusing if Ratdaciirad to mail

Resolution for decrease, no change, or an increase of 5% or less in Property Tax budget;
and no levy increase.

Resolution of

(Taxing district)

Whereas public notice and hearing are not required pursuant to the provisions of sections
§ 63-2224 through and anludxng § 63-2226, Idaho Code where a taxing district increases its
budget 5% or less and does not increase Lts levy; and whereas the taxing district's governing

Y e e e Rt w2 e m e 3 e At mo- 2dew mememo 32— 3 -,--_'l B e R N B S R N Y B WA P I S ——
_ =
ittt T g e, A, e
Be it resolved that requests an amount
of ad valorem tax revenues for its 1994 - 95 fiscal year annual budget that does not exceed
1NEQ Af +hAa amAarindt AF ad vwalAaram +2v vavanuaa rardrifiad far 1+e annutal lnlA~ad in ha mrariAne
| Chairman/Mayor
ﬁ attests:
‘ clerk/secretary

Revised 4-19-94



